## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOA PTY LIMITED	05/30/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAI-2 PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT B3, 2-4 CENTRAL AVENUE
Internal Address:	THORNLEIGH
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2120

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6344189

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

BBEAVERS@FOLEY.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BENT Address Line 1: **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** Address Line 2: 3000 K ST NW SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060042-0171
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A BENT

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500673593

source=ASSIGNMENT TO PAI-2PTY LIMITED#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT TO PAI-2PTY LIMITED#page2.tif

**REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0085** 

**PATENT** 

source=ASSIGNMENT TO PAI-2PTY LIMITED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021669 FRAME: 0086

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the

3 day of

2003

BETWEEN:

**BIOA PTY LIMITED** 

(formerly Biotech Australia Pty Limited, of 28 Barcoo Street, East

Roseville, New South Wales, 2069 AUSTRALIA)

ACN: 003 804 984

of

Unit B3, 2-4 Central Avenue

Thornleigh, New South Wales 2120

**AUSTRALIA** 

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the first part

AND:

**PAI-2 PTY LIMITED** 

ACN: 100 344 894

of

Unit B3, 2-4 Central Avenue

Thornleigh, New South Wales 2120

**AUSTRALIA** 

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the second part

#### WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the owner of patents and applications listed in the Schedule below (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents") and is the owner of inventions which are the subject of the Patents (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions").
- B. The Assignor is desirous of assigning to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor all its right, title and interest in the Inventions and in the Patents.

1 of 3

#### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

In consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all its right, title and interest in the Inventions and in the Patents, including but not limited to the right, either then existing or at any time in the future, to make application for and obtain patents or any other form of legal protection in respect of the Inventions, specifically including the right to file applications for patents, and claim priority, based on any of the Patents.

## **SCHEDULE:**

4. Variants of PAI-2 (Variants of PAI-2)

## PCT/AU90/00603

Country	Number	
Australia	625018	
France	0458937	
Germany	0458937	•
Japan	2567536	
Sweden	0458937	
United Kingdom	0458937	
United States	5444153	

5. PAİ-2 and t-PA as Diagnostic Markers of Periodontal Disease (PAI-2 – Periodontal)

# PCT/IB99/00278

Country	Number
Australia	752143
Canada	App.# 2318740
Europe	App.# 99903847.4
Japan	App.# 2000-528867
United States	App.# 09/237,260

6. Use of Protease Inhibitors for Treating Skin Wounds (PAI-2 – Leg Ulcers) (CVLU) PCT/IB98/01917

Country	Number
Australia	App.# 11708/99
Australia	App.# 2003213546
Canada	App.# 2326438
Europe ·	App.# 98954687.4
Japan	App.# 2000-540849
United States	App.# 09/190,451

2 of 3

7. Protease Inhibitors for use in the Treatment of Psoriasis (PAI-2 - Psoriasis) PCT/IB99/01483

Country	Number
Australia	App.# 52983/99
Australia	App.# 2003204149
Europe	App.# 99938478.7
USA	6288025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

For and on behalf of

BIOA PTY LIMITED (ACN: 001 521 866)

(formerly Biotech Australia Pty Limited) by its authorised officer(s) whose signature(s) appear opposite hereto:

Place:

Witness:

Name:

Title

For and on behalf of PAI-2 PTY LIMITED

(ACN: 100 344 894) by its authorised officer(s) whose signature(s) appear opposite hereto:

Name MICHAEL ECAN Title: DIRECTED

ECAN

Place:

Witness:

3 of 3